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 COMMUNICATION TO ALL CUSTOMERS 
 

As regard to the holiday calendar for the year 2025, we communicate below the closing days of the 
Terminali Italia structures:  
 
 
Wednesday, January 1– New Year’s Day  
 
Monday, January 6 – Epiphany  
 
Sunday, April 20 – Easter  
 
Monday, April 21 – Easter Monday  
 
Friday, April 25 – National Day of the Liberation  
 
Thursday May 1 – May Day  
 
Monday, June 2 – National Day of the Republic  
 
Friday, August 15 - Feast of the Assumption of the Virgin Mary  
 
Saturday, November 1– All Saints Day  
 
Monday, December 8 – Feast of the Immaculate Conception  
 
Thursday, December 25 – Christmas  
 
Friday, December 26 – St. Stephen’s Day  
 

 
The above mentioned for your information and to allow you to adjust the planning of your trains.  
 
 
Best regards 

 
Salvatore Castello 
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